



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0005	201-010A CLEARING & GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	17,729.00000	17,729.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0010	202-005A SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	54.000	1,350.00000	72,900.00	1,000.00000	54,000.00	1,035.30000	55,906.20
0015	203-020A REM OF BRIDGE	1.000	157,788.00000	157,788.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0020	203-050B HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0025	203-125C REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (48" CMP)	74.000	345.00000	25,530.00	20.00000	1,480.00	118.75000	8,787.50



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-135A REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	8.000	389.00000 3,112.00	330.00000	2,640.00	174.25000	1,394.00
0035	205-005A EXCAVATION CY	525.000	28.00000 14,700.00	100.00000	52,500.00	64.85000	34,046.25
0040	205-040A GRANULAR BORROW CY	40.000	91.00000 3,640.00	200.00000	8,000.00	58.95000	2,358.00
0045	205-060A WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	18.000	45.00000 810.00	20.00000	360.00	1.00000	18.00
0050	205-071A EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	40.000	107.00000 4,280.00	125.00000	5,000.00	186.15000	7,446.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055	210-005A STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1 CY	250.000	59.00000 14,750.00	200.00000	50,000.00	66.55000	16,637.50
0060	210-005B STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1 CULVERT CY	245.000	40.00000 9,800.00	60.00000	14,700.00	75.40000	18,473.00
0065	210-005B STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1 ROCK CY	63.000	128.00000 8,064.00	200.00000	12,600.00	571.00000	35,973.00
0070	210-015A COMPACTING BACKFILL CY	124.000	11.00000 1,364.00	110.00000	13,640.00	92.35000	11,451.40
0075	210-015A COMPACTING BACKFILL CULVERT CY	40.000	11.00000 440.00	160.00000	6,400.00	58.10000	2,324.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 212-011A	1,368.000 FT	4.50000	6,156.00	4.00000	5,472.00	7.14000	9,767.52
	FIBER WATTLE						
0085 212-020A	50.000 FT	11.00000	550.00	11.00000	550.00	17.65000	882.50
	SILT FENCE						
0090 212-060A	2.000 EACH	8,034.00000	16,068.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	3,494.90000	6,989.80
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE						
0095 212-105A	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL						
0100 301-005A	6,300.000 TON	45.00000	283,500.00	45.00000	283,500.00	68.80000	433,440.00
	GRANULAR SUBBASE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 303-022A	1,350.000 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE TON	49.00000	66,150.00	55.00000	74,250.00	75.50000	101,925.00
0110 401-020A	20.000 CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT GAL	2.00000	40.00	100.00000	2,000.00	69.90000	1,398.00
0115 405-425A	130.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-2 TON	259.00000	33,670.00	240.00000	31,200.00	361.10000	46,943.00
0120 502-140A	70.000 CONC CL 40-A SCH NO. 1 CY	2,099.00000	146,930.00	1,500.00000	105,000.00	2,500.00000	175,000.00
0125 502-310A	30.000 CONC CL 40 AF SCH NO. 2 CY	803.00000	24,090.00	3,100.00000	93,000.00	3,806.70000	114,201.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0130	502-385A PRESTR DECK BULB TEE GIRDER 80 1/2" TOP FLANGE, 49" DEPTH	565.000	935.00000	528,275.00	1,000.00000	565,000.00	1,300.00000	734,500.00
0135	503-010A METAL REINF SCH NO. 1	11,900.000	3.50000	41,650.00	3.00000	35,700.00	3.05000	36,295.00
0140	503-015A METAL REINF SCH NO. 2	2,944.000	3.50000	10,304.00	3.00000	8,832.00	3.04000	8,949.76
0145	503-020A EPOXY COATED METAL REINF	947.000	4.00000	3,788.00	3.00000	2,841.00	3.40000	3,219.80
0150	504-035A PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING	63.000	302.00000	19,026.00	275.00000	17,325.00	391.10000	24,639.30



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155	505-100A PROV&DRIV 12" DIA STEEL SHELL PILE FT	469.000	130.00000 60,970.00	110.00000	51,590.00	231.60000	108,620.40
0160	507-005A BRIDGE BEARINGS PLAIN (Size__) 10"x22"x1/2" EA	10.000	59.00000 590.00	150.00000	1,500.00	298.15000	2,981.50
0165	511-005A CONC WATERPROOF SYS TYPE D SY	61.000	118.00000 7,198.00	50.00000	3,050.00	105.45000	6,432.45
0170	511-005B CONC WATERPROOF SYS TYPE D SY	385.000	75.00000 28,875.00	30.00000	11,550.00	67.60000	26,026.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0175	520-005A PREDRILLING FOR PILING IN SOIL 196.000 FT	538.00000	105,448.00	430.00000	84,280.00	487.15000	95,481.40
0180	520-010A PREDRILLING FOR PILING IN ROCK 266.000 FT	966.00000	256,956.00	800.00000	212,800.00	380.30000	101,159.80
0185	560-005A DEWATERING FOUNDATION (1.000) LS	30,365.00000	30,365.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0190	575-005A TEXTURED CONCRETE SURFACE 80.000 SY	288.00000	23,040.00	200.00000	16,000.00	155.80000	12,464.00
0195	578-005A PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT (1.000) L S	104,207.00000	104,207.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200	586-005A UTILITY CONDUIT L S	(1.000)	18,220.00000 18,220.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00		
0205	616-010A SIGNS TY B SF	12.000	65.00000 780.00	55.00000 660.00	81.30000 975.60		
0210	616-055A BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D MFBM	0.056	34,165.00000 1,913.24	25,000.00000 1,400.00	20,910.00000 1,170.96		
0215	616-080A REINSTALL SIGNS EACH	6.000	648.00000 3,888.00	550.00000 3,300.00	290.45000 1,742.70		
0220	621-010A SEEDING ACRE	0.268	12,707.00000 3,405.48	3,000.00000 804.00	13,355.00000 3,579.14		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0225 621-025A	0.268 ACRE	5,446.00000	1,459.53	1,200.00000	321.60	5,613.30000	1,504.36
	MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER) TEMP						
0230 624-005A	7.500 CY	183.00000	1,372.50	200.00000	1,500.00	433.15000	3,248.63
	LOOSE RIPRAP D=1.5 FT						
0235 624-005B	95.000 CY	165.00000	15,675.00	200.00000	19,000.00	264.95000	25,170.25
	LOOSE RIPRAP						
0240 624-005B	5.100 CY	183.00000	933.30	200.00000	1,020.00	415.30000	2,118.03
	LOOSE RIPRAP D=0.5 FT						
0245 626-010A	282.000 SF	6.50000	1,833.00	5.50000	1,551.00	34.70000	9,785.40
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0250	626-040A BARRICADE TY 3 EACH	6.000	519.00000 3,114.00	440.00000	2,640.00	562.55000	3,375.30
0255	626-100B MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0260	626-105A TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	250.000	83.00000 20,750.00	70.00000	17,500.00	30.00000	7,500.00
0265	626-114A PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) HR	400.000	8.00000 3,200.00	7.00000	2,800.00	15.00000	6,000.00
0270	640-010A RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY	340.500	3.00000 1,021.50	4.00000	1,362.00	5.71000	1,944.26



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0275 640-015A	546.000 SY	3.00000	1,638.00	2.75000	1,501.50	5.26000	2,871.96
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE TYPE III							
0280 641-005A	850.000 SY	3.00000	2,550.00	5.00000	4,250.00	3.80000	3,230.00
BIAXIAL GEOGRID TYPE II							
0285 675-005A	(1.000) LS	102,172.00000	102,172.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
SURVEY							
0290 675-010A	2,000.000 CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS							
0295 675-015A	2,000.000 CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	677-005A (1.000) RECORD DRAWINGS L S	2,464.00000	2,464.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0305	S501-30A 230.000 SP BRIDGE THREE TUBE CURB MOUNT RAIL FT	261.00000	60,030.00	300.00000	69,000.00	400.25000	92,057.50
0310	S501-30B 441.000 SP BRIDGE ROCK SOCKETED PILES FT	26.00000	11,466.00	45.00000	19,845.00	216.05000	95,278.05
0315	S501-51A 740.000 SP BRIDGE ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING SF	10.00000	7,400.00	8.00000	5,920.00	5.33000	3,944.20
0320	S501-95A 333.000 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED ABUT BACKFILL CY	77.00000	25,641.00	150.00000	49,950.00	109.75000	36,546.75



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE, VALLEY COUNTY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0325	S900-50A 10,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT MISC WORK CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0330	S913-05A 220.000 SP ROCK MULCH CY	124.00000	27,280.00	200.00000	44,000.00	189.70000	41,734.00
0335	S913-05B 176.000 SP REINFORCED ROCK FILL PAD CY	150.00000	26,400.00	300.00000	52,800.00	167.40000	29,462.40
0340	Z629-05A (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	708,732.00000	708,732.00	902,999.90000	902,999.90	495,000.00000	495,000.00
Section Totals:			\$3,220,091.55	\$3,583,085.00	\$3,728,370.57		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$3,220,091.55	\$3,583,085.00	\$3,728,370.57		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20230220412

Counties: Valley

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(230)

Contract Time: 87 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: EASTSIDE DRIVE BRIDGE

Contract Item Totals	\$3,220,091.55	\$3,583,085.00	\$3,728,370.57
Contract Time Totals			
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$3,220,091.55	\$3,583,085.00	3,728,370.57

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum